# Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Tom Determann, Chairman Jim Irwin, Jr., Vice-Chairman Dan Srp P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

#### www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Monday, November 1, 2021, 9:00 A.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the meeting by phone by dialing 1-408-418-9388 and entering the access code 623839162. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: <u>https://globalpage-prod.webex.com/join</u> Enter meeting Code: 623839162 and then password clinton23.

**9:00 a.m.** Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

9:15 a.m. Formal Action & Motions Claims Approval Coronavirus/COVID-19 update

#### CONSENT AGENDA

- RESOLUTION 2021-293: Appointment Conservation
- RESOLUTION 2021-294: Terminations Conservation
- RESOLUTION 2021-295: Assignment of tax sale certificates to the City of Clinton

## RESOLUTIONS

MOTION: Final plans for a fog seal project on 220<sup>th</sup> Street

#### UNFINISHED BUSINESS

<u>GENERAL PUBLIC</u> <u>DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES</u> <u>DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION</u>

- 1. Slough Bill property tax abatement for prairies and wetlands
- 2. Review a proposed 28E amendment to the county land record information system
- 3. Solar projects update
- 4. Navigator pipeline project update
- 5. Communications radio update
- 6. HR/County Attorney staffing update
- 7. ARP funding update

## 9:45 a.m. Public Hearing

The Supervisors will conduct a public hearing to solicit comments on a proposed zoning map ordinance amendment in Section 25, Township 81 North, Range 3 East from AR-1 to R-1. **9:50 a.m.** Public Hearing

The Supervisors will conduct a public hearing to solicit comments on a proposed zoning map ordinance amendment in Section 22, Township 82 North, Range 3 East from A-1 to C-1.